Check, Relief & Excess Flow Valves
361
Catalogue No. S-LOK Mar.2024
Check, Relief &
Excess Flow Valves
The best partner for value creation
We support the innovations of customers
Check, Relief & Excess Flow Valves

Indicator Ring-stainless steel
Lubricant-hydrocarbon based
 Ordering Information
Valve   Series  Connection Type  Connection Size
• 1/3 : 1/3psi
• 1    : 1psi
• 5    : 5psi
• 10  : 10psi
• 25  : 25psi
 • NB : NBR
            Nil for Brass
• VT : FKM
            Nill for SS316
• EP : EPDM
• KA : FFKM
• S6 : SS316 Stainless Steel
• BS : Brass
 Cracking Pressure  O-ring Material  Option
SCH3 S 8T 1/3 NB SG
• CNG / NGV Check Valve Series with CNG / NGV Compatible HNBR O-ring are available with CNG / NGV Certifications
 Certifi cates  ECE R110  ANSI NGV 3.1 - 2012  ISO 15500
 Certifi cate No.  110R-010335  126842AUT16  126842MECH105
 Classifi cation  Class 0  Manual valve  Manual valve
 Temperature  -40 to 120°C (-40 to 248°F)  -40 to 120°C (-40 to 248°F)  -40 to 120°C (-40 to 248°F)
 Working Pressure  260 bar @ 120°C  248 bar @ 120°C  260 bar @ 120°C
CNG / NGV Certifications
 Options
 Body Material
S6
• SG : Sour Gas Service
• OF : Oil Free Service
 • SCH1~3 : Standard
• SCHC~3 : CNG/NGV Service
Check, Relief & Excess Flow Valves
369
• Max. Working Pressure : 300 psi (21 bar)
• Cracking Pressure Range : 10 to 250psi(0.68 to 17.2bar)
• Orifice : 0.19 in. (4.8 mm)
• Max. Working Pressure : 6000 psi (413 bar)
• Cracking Pressure Range : 50 to 6000 psi(3.4 to 413 bar)
• Orifice : 0.14 in. (3.6 mm)
 Materials of Construction  Applications
 Operation
 Cracking Pressure
 Pressure – Temperature Ratings
SRV series relief valves gradually open as pressure increases.
SRV series relief valves have not certified to ASME or any other codes.
SRV series relief valves open when the system pressure reaches the
cracking pressure and close when the system pressure falls below the
cracking pressure.
Cracking pressure range of each valve after initial relief. (whichever is greater)
• Below 60°F (15°C) : ± 6 psi (0.4bar) or ± 20 %
• 60 to 80°F  (15 to 26°C) : ± 3 psi (0.2bar) or ± 5 %
• Above 80°F  (26°C) : ± 6 psi (0.4bar) or ± 20 %
 Ratings are limited depending on the material.  Valves are standard with FKM Seat and Seal.
 Low Pressure Relief Valve – SRV30  High Pressure Relief Valve – SRV60
Temperature, °F (°C)
Max. Cracking Pressure, psi (bar)
SRV30 SRV60
-40 (-40) to 70 (20) 250 (17.2) 6000 (413)
                 150 (65) 250 (17.2) 5580 (384)
                 200 (93) 250 (17.2) 5160 (355)
               250 (121) 250 (17.2) 4910 (338)
               275 (135) 250 (17.2) -
               300 (148) 250 (17.2) -
Seal
Material Designator
Temperature, °F (°C)
SRV30 SRV60
FKM VT 10 ~ 275(-12 ~ 135) 25 ~ 250(-4 ~ 121)
NBR NBR -10 ~ 300(-23 ~ 148) 0 ~ 250(-17 ~ 121)
EPDM EP -40 ~ 300(-40 ~ 148) 30 ~ 250(-1 ~ 121)
FFKM KA -30 ~ 300(-1 ~ 148) 30 ~ 200(-1 ~ 93)

Check, Relief & Excess Flow Valves
378
     Ordering Information and Dimensions
Valve Model Connection Type Connection Size Product Grade Body Material
SWCV MG 8 EP S6LS
 • BA : BA
• EP : EP
 • 4 : 1/4”
• 8 : 1/2”
 • SWCV : All-Welded Check
                  Valves
• MG : Male Metal Face Seal
• BW : Butt Weld
• S6LS : SS316L Single
                Melt
• S6LV : SS316L Double
                Melt
Basic Ordering Number  End Connection
Dimensions, mm
L A
SWCV-MG-4 Male MFS 1/4” 45.8 22.2
SWCV-MG-8 Male MFS 1/2” 52.3 27.0
SWCV-BW-4 Tube Butt Weld 1/4”
31.5 22.2
SWCV-BW-8 Tube Butt Weld 1/2”
L L
Male MFS Tube Butt Weld
 Dimensions
HEX.A
HEX.A